
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 10/11/2018 Needed for 9/24/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 25% Target 25% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 737 184 -531 715 97.015

2 HAWAII 23 5 -12 17 73.913

3 FRANCE 240 60 -64 124 51.667

4 LOUISIANA 1,882 470 -396 866 46.015

5 GEORGIA 4,592 1,148 -540 1,688 36.760

6 NEVADA 450 112 -35 147 32.667

7 ILLINOIS 14,189 3,547 -955 4,502 31.729

8 OKLAHOMA 1,294 323 -54 377 29.134

9 MONTANA 1,131 282 -47 329 29.089

10 WISCONSIN 3,664 916 -139 1,055 28.794

11 IDAHO 567 141 -15 156 27.513

12 PUERTO RICO 42 10 -1 11 26.190

13 UTAH 576 144 2 142 24.653

14 KANSAS 6,542 1,635 77 1,558 23.815

15 ARKANSAS 573 143 11 132 23.037

16 FLORIDA 19,207 4,801 474 4,327 22.528

17 MARYLAND 16,037 4,009 697 3,312 20.652

18 CONNECTICUT 1,738 434 85 349 20.081

19 ALABAMA 2,016 504 117 387 19.196

20 IOWA 4,284 1,071 257 814 19.001

21 INDIANA 38,454 9,613 2,692 6,921 17.998

22 COLORADO 3,234 808 266 542 16.759

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 571 213 358 15.667

24 TEXAS 6,286 1,571 636 935 14.874

25 ALASKA 1,392 348 141 207 14.871

26 VIRGINIA 4,366 1,091 453 638 14.613

27 NEBRASKA 6,671 1,667 710 957 14.346

28 DELAWARE 2,273 568 247 321 14.122

29 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 163 71 92 14.110

30 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,044 1,511 675 836 13.832

31 CALIFORNIA 11,173 2,793 1,309 1,484 13.282

32 MISSOURI 3,533 883 419 464 13.133

33 ARIZONA 7,323 1,830 871 959 13.096

34 VERMONT 3,812 953 461 492 12.907

35 NORTH DAKOTA 851 212 106 106 12.456

36 OHIO 30,430 7,607 3,977 3,630 11.929

37 NEW JERSEY 9,589 2,397 1,299 1,098 11.451

38 MINNESOTA 11,466 2,866 1,565 1,301 11.347

39 OREGON 1,544 386 222 164 10.622

40 TENNESSEE 1,611 402 234 168 10.428

41 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,261 315 186 129 10.230

42 WYOMING 1,212 303 189 114 9.406

43 MICHIGAN 23,452 5,863 3,705 2,158 9.202

44 DIST OF COL 163 40 26 14 8.589

45 MASSACHUSETTS 5,391 1,347 917 430 7.976

46 MAINE 2,579 644 440 204 7.910

47 WASHINGTON 2,560 640 450 190 7.422

48 NEW YORK 29,612 7,403 5,357 2,046 6.909

49 NEW MEXICO 1,685 421 315 106 6.291

50 WEST VIRGINIA 2,531 632 494 138 5.452

51 KENTUCKY 3,156 789 619 170 5.387

52 PENNSYLVANIA 61,184 15,296 12,352 2,944 4.812

53 MEXICO 18 4 4 0 0.000

54 PHILIPPINES 49 12 12 0 0.000

55 RHODE ISLAND 290 72 72 0 0.000

Grand Totals 367,916 91,960 40,636 51,324 13.950

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: September 24, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 17 73.913 OKLAHOMA 1,294 377 29.134

NEVADA 450 147 32.667 MONTANA 1,131 329 29.089

IDAHO 567 156 27.513 KANSAS 6,542 1,558 23.815

UTAH 576 142 24.653 COLORADO 3,234 542 16.759

ALASKA 1,392 207 14.871 TEXAS 6,286 935 14.874

CALIFORNIA 11,173 1,484 13.282 NEBRASKA 6,671 957 14.346

ARIZONA 7,323 959 13.096 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 92 14.110

OREGON 1,544 164 10.622 NORTH DAKOTA 851 106 12.456

WASHINGTON 2,560 190 7.422 WYOMING 1,212 114 9.406

PHILIPPINES 49 0 0.000 NEW MEXICO 1,685 106 6.291

Totals 25,657 3,466 13.509 MEXICO 18 0 0.000

Totals 29,576 5,116 17.298

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,189 4,502 31.729 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,664 1,055 28.794 FRANCE 240 124 51.667

IOWA 4,284 814 19.001 MARYLAND 16,037 3,312 20.652

INDIANA 38,454 6,921 17.998 CONNECTICUT 1,738 349 20.081

MISSOURI 3,533 464 13.133 DELAWARE 2,273 321 14.122

OHIO 30,430 3,630 11.929 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,044 836 13.832

MINNESOTA 11,466 1,301 11.347 VERMONT 3,812 492 12.907

MICHIGAN 23,452 2,158 9.202 NEW JERSEY 9,589 1,098 11.451

Totals 129,472 20,845 16.100 DIST OF COL 163 14 8.589

MASSACHUSETTS 5,391 430 7.976

MAINE 2,579 204 7.910

NEW YORK 29,612 2,046 6.909

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,531 138 5.452

MISSISSIPPI 737 715 97.015 PENNSYLVANIA 61,184 2,944 4.812

LOUISIANA 1,882 866 46.015 RHODE ISLAND 290 0 0.000

GEORGIA 4,592 1,688 36.760 Totals 141,483 12,308 8.699

PUERTO RICO 42 11 26.190

ARKANSAS 573 132 23.037

FLORIDA 19,207 4,327 22.528

ALABAMA 2,016 387 19.196 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 358 15.667 9/24/2018 367,916 51,324 13.950

VIRGINIA 4,366 638 14.613

TENNESSEE 1,611 168 10.428 2018 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,261 129 10.230 9/24/2017 48,278

KENTUCKY 3,156 170 5.387  

Totals 41,728 9,589 22.980 Difference: 3,046

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


